
ROTA OF SERVICES FOR March 2026 

 

ALL THE SERVICES ARE BENEFICE SERVICES – EVERYONE WELCOME 

Sunday 1 March: Lent 2 

P 9.30am 

9.30am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

4.00pm 

Creeting St Peter 

Coddenham 

Crowfield 

Gosbeck 

Hemingstone 

Morning Worship 

Morning Worship 

Holy Communion 

Morning Worship 

Evening Prayer 

Genesis 12. 1-4a 

Romans 4 1-5, 13-17 

John 3. 1-17 

 

Tuesday 3 March 

P 4.00pm Creeting St Mary Compline  

 

Wednesday 4 March 

P 6.00pm Hemingstone Compline  

 

Friday 6 March 

P 10.00am Earl Stonham  World Day of Prayer  

 

Sunday 8 March: Lent 3 

P 10.30am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

4.00pm 

4.00pm 

Stonham Aspal 

Hemingstone 

Creeting St Mary 

Earl Stonham 

Gosbeck 

Stonham Aspal 

Worship for All 

Morning Worship 

Morning Prayer BCP 

Holy Communion 

Evening Prayer 

Evening Prayer 

Exodus 17. 1-7 

Romans 5. 1-11 

John 4. 5-42 

 

 

Tuesday 10 March 

P 4.00pm Creeting St Mary Compline  

 

Wednesday 11 March 

P 6.00pm Hemingstone Compline  

 

Sunday 15 March: Lent 4 Mothering Sunday 

P 9.30am 

9.30am 

10.30am 

 

11.00am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

Creeting St Peter 

Crowfield 

Stonham Aspal 

Hemingstone 

Coddenham 

Creeting St Mary 

Earl Stonham 

Gosbeck 

Mothering Sunday 

Mothering Sunday 

Mothering Sunday for All 

Mothering Sunday joint at Gosbeck 

Mothering Sunday 

Mothering Sunday 

Mothering Sunday + Holy Communion 

Mothering Sunday joint with H’stone 

Exodus 2. 1-10 or  

1 Samuel 1. 20-end 

Colossians 3. 12-17 

Luke 2. 33-35 or 

John 19. 25b-27 

 

 

Tuesday 17 March 

P 4.00pm Creeting St Mary Compline  

 

Wednesday 18 March 

P 6.00pm Hemingstone Compline  

 

Sunday 22 March: Lent 5 

P 9.30am 

10.30am 

11.00am 

Hemingstone 

Stonham Aspal 

Creeting St Mary 

Morning Worship 

Holy Communion 

Morning Worship 

Ezekiel 37. 1-14 

Romans 8. 6-11 

John 11. 1-45 

 



11.00am 

4.00pm 

Earl Stonham 

Coddenham 

Morning Worship 

Evening Prayer 

 

Tuesday 24 March 

P 4.00pm Creeting St Mary Compline  

 

Wednesday 25 March 

P 6.00pm Hemingstone Compline  

 

Friday 27 March 

P 9.00am 

2.00pm 

Creeting St Mary 

Stonham Aspal 

School Easter Service 

School Easter Service 

 

 

Sunday 29 March: Palm Sunday 

R 9.30am 

10.00am 

10.30am 

10.45am 

11.00am 

Stonham Aspal 

Coddenham 

Hemingstone 

Gosbeck 

Earl Stonham 

Palms for All + walk from Delson’s Meadow 

Palm Sunday walk to Hemingstone 

Palm Sunday walk start at Coddenham 

Palm Sunday walk start at Village Hall 

Palm Sunday Holy Communion 

Mathew 21. 1-

11 

Psalm 118. 19-

24 

 

Tuesday 31 March 

P 4.00pm Creeting St Mary Compline  

 

Wednesday 1 April 

P 6.00pm Hemingstone Compline  

 

Thursday 2 April: Maundy Thursday 

W 7.00pm Creeting St Peter Holy Communion  

 

Friday 3 April: Good Friday 

 8.30am 

9.30am 

10.30am 

12noon 

12noon 

2.00pm 

6.30pm 

Stonham Aspal 

Creeting St Mary 

Hemingstone 

Coddenham 

Creeting St Mary 

Earl Stonham 

Gosbeck 

Good Friday for All  

At the Cross service 

Walk to Coddenham 

Devotional Service 

Walk to Earl Stonham + picnic lunch 

Devotional Service 

Devotional Service 

Isaiah 52. 13-53 

Hebrews 10. 16-25 

John 18. 1-19 

 

Friday 5 April: Easter Day 

W 5.35am 

6.00am 

9.30am 

9.30am 

9.30am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

 

11.00am 

Stonham Aspal 

Earl Stonham 

Creeting St Peter 

Crowfield 

Stonham Aspal 

Coddenham 

Creeting St Mary 

Earl Stonham 

Gosbeck 

Hemingstone 

Sunrise Service  

First Light 

Morning Worship 

Morning Worship 

Holy Communion 

Holy Communion 

Morning Worship 

Holy Communion 

Morning worship at Hemingstone 

Morning Worship with Gosbeck 

Isaiah 65. 17-end 

Acts 10. 34-43** 

1 Corinthians 15. 19-26 

John 20. 1-18 or  

Luke 24. 1-12 

**The reading from Acts should be used as either the first or second reading. 

 

Services are correct at the time of going to press but there may be some changes.  

Please check on the weekly notice sheet.  


